
K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

1/
10

1/
26

9 
- 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L(
 m

od
ifi

ed
 v

er
si

on
 o

f 2
02

1/
64

/1
01

) 
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

0/
10

1/
64

07
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

E
Z
v
B
-
f
n
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
R
q
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ep

ut
y 

R
eg

is
tr

ar
(A

dm
n)

 o
n 

05
/0

1/
20

21
 1

5:
56

:0
1

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

  

KERALA UNIVERSITY OF FISHERIES & OCEAN STUDIES

 
  PANANGAD P.O., KOCHI 682 506, KERALA, INDIA

Phone:0484- 2703782, 2700598; Fax: 91-484-2700337; e-mail:  utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

No.GA7/6406/2020
                    Panangad, Dated:   .
01.2021      

  

                                                   TENDER NOTICE
 
           Competitive Tenders are invited for the “Supply and Installation of Sports equipments under
Physical Education, KUFOS, Panangad” with requirements/ specifications as list attached herewith:
  

Last date & time for receipt of 
tender

19.01.2021   03.00 PM

Date & time of opening of tender 19.01.2021   03.30  PM

 
  
The envelope containing the Tender should bear the superscription “Supply and Installation of Sports
equipments under Physical Education, KUFOS, Panangad: GA7/6407/2020” and should be sent
to  the  Registrar,  Kerala  University  of  Fisheries  and  Ocean  Studies,  Panangad,  Kochi  –  682  506,
Ernakulam  District.
Intending firms/individuals can submit their tenders in the tender form downloaded from the official site
of KUFOS with detailed specification. The tender cost @ 0.2% of the quoted amount and EMD @ 1%
of the quoted amount shall be transferred by means of E- payment to the SB account No.67149674791
with State Bank of India,  Vyttila branch (IFS Code: SBIN0070517),  favouring 'the Finance Officer,
KUFOS', and documents in proof of the money transfer shall be attached along with the offer.
More details will be available in the Office of Dr. Arun S S Kumar, Asst. Professor, Physical Education
on all working days with the permission of undersigned. As per DSIR registration, necessary exemption
can be availed for customs & excise duties for the purchase. The University is eligible for relaxation in
GST  as  per  Notification  No.45/2017  Central  Tax  (Rate)  dated  14.11.17.  Our  GST  Regn.  No.  is:
32AAAGK0031Q1ZL.
The rate quoted should be firm and inclusive of all taxes.  Period of firmness during which the rates
would  be  firm  is  60  days  from  the  date  of  work  orders.
            All  the  terms  and  conditions  applicable  to  University/Government  quotation/Tenders  are
admissible to this also.  Right to accept the Tender in full or in part or to reject without assigning any
reason whatsoever is reserved with the undersigned.
 
                                                                                                 DEPUTY  REGISTRAR
 
To,
        Firms
Copy to: Director, SME/ Dr. Arun S S Kumar, Asst. Professor

mailto:utypanangad@kufos.ac.in


K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

1/
10

1/
26

9 
- 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L(
 m

od
ifi

ed
 v

er
si

on
 o

f 2
02

1/
64

/1
01

) 
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

0/
10

1/
64

07
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

E
Z
v
B
-
f
n
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
R
q
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ep

ut
y 

R
eg

is
tr

ar
(A

dm
n)

 o
n 

05
/0

1/
20

21
 1

5:
56

:0
1

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

 
List of Sports items 



K
U

F
O

S
 H

Q
R

S
,P

an
an

ga
d,

 E
rn

ak
ul

am

D
oc

um
en

t 2
02

1/
10

1/
26

9 
- 

G
E

N
E

R
A

L(
 m

od
ifi

ed
 v

er
si

on
 o

f 2
02

1/
64

/1
01

) 
 -

 F
ile

 N
o.

 2
02

0/
10

1/
64

07
ht

tp
://

w
w

w
.k

uf
os

.a
c.

in
/

E
Z
v
B
-
f
n
D
-
o
q
F
H
-
R
q
m
r
N

A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 D
ep

ut
y 

R
eg

is
tr

ar
(A

dm
n)

 o
n 

05
/0

1/
20

21
 1

5:
56

:0
1

Panangad P.O. 682 506, kochi, Kerala, India. Phone : 91 484 2700964; Fax : 91 484 2700337              Email :- utypanangad@kufos.ac.in

Sl.No Item Description Specification Quantity

1 Volleyball COSCO Super Volley 5

2 Volleyball NIVIA Super synthetic 6

3 Volleyball Net VIXEN (Nylon) 2

4 Volleyball Antenna and Net Marker VIXEN Antenna and Marker 2

5 Training Ball Trolley MIKASA (Ball Trolley) 2

6 Vixen 4 MM Volleyball Net wire VIXEN (Nylon) 1

7 BOSU Ball Vector X 2

8 Swiss Ball – 22 inch (55 CM)
Thera-Band Pro series Exercise and stability 
SCP ball,
 26 inch (65 CM) Diameter

2

9 Swiss Ball – 26 inch (65 CM)
Thera-Band Pro series Exercise and stability 
SCP ball,
26 inch (65 CM) Diameter

2

10 Medicine ball, 1 kg Rubber Surface, Not Bouncing, Inflatable 2

11 Medicine ball, 2 kg Rubber Surface, Not Bouncing, Inflatable 2

12 Medicine ball, 3 kg Rubber Surface, Not Bouncing, Inflatable 2

13 Swiss Ball – 30 inch (75 CM)

Thera-Band Pro series Exercise and stability 
SCP ball,
30 inch (75 CM) Diameter professional slow 
deflate burst
resistant fitness ball

2

14 Cricket Bat- English willow
DSC CONTER SUGE English willow 
cricket Bat/
SS Master 700 Bat/ New balance TC-860

3

15 Cricket Thigh Guard MOONWALKER ENDOS 4

16 Cricket Arm Pad DSC INTENCE ATTITUDE 4

17 Wheelie Cricket Kit Bag NEW BALANCE CLUB 2

18 Cricket Batting Pad DSC CONTER SURGE 3

19 Stumps wooden, 2 sets HRS Practice 2

20 Bails Wooden, 2 set HRS Practice 2


